503194283 02/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3240900

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
THOMAS SCHONHERR					12/10/2014	
ANDREAS DIEFENBACH					12/10/2014	
SVEN FEUSTEL					12/10/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	RONBO	RONBOW CORPORATION				
Street Address:	40650	40650 ENCYCLOPEDIA CIRCLE				
City:	FREMO	FREMONT				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94538	94538				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		2951				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		• •	297-9748			
			e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
-			297-9733			
Email: merl			@patentvalley.com			
			OFFICES OF THOMAS SCHNECK			
		-				
Address Line 4:		SAN	JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95109-0005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			RBO-008			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS SCHNECK			
SIGNATURE:			/thomas schneck/			
DATE SIGNED:			02/25/2015			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=RBO-008assig						
source=RBO-008assig						
source=RBO-008assig						
ource=RBO-008assig	nment#page	e4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

(name) Thomas Schönherr, a citizen of Germany
(name) Thomas Schönherr, a citizen of Germany having an address of Posterstr. 67, 70192 Stuttgast;
\bigtriangledown
(name) Andreas Dieferbacha citizen of Germany
(name) Andreas Dieferbacha citizen of <u>Germany</u> having an address of <u>Weiglestr</u> 9, 71640 /udwigsburg-Official
(name) Sven Teustel, a citizen of Germony
having an address of Augustenstr. 54, 70178 Stutionst
(name), a citizen of
having an address of;

(hereinafter termed CO-INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention described in the design patent application attached as Exhibit A, entitled: DROP IN SINK (RBO-<u>008</u>) (hereinafter termed DESIGN);

WHEREAS, Phoenix Design GmbH & Co. KG, a German GmbH, having an address of Koeiner Street 16, 70376 Stuttgart, Germany (hereinafter termed CONTRACTOR) employs the CO-INVENTORS and the CO-INVENTORS have assigned their DESIGN to CONTRACTOR;

WHEREAS, Phoenix Holding GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter termed LICENSOR), is the parent company of CONTRACTOR at the same address and owns use rights in the DESIGN;

WHEREAS, RONBOW CORPORATION, a California corporation, having an address of 40650 Encyclopedia Circle, Fremont, California 94538

RONBOW ASSIGNMENT

1

(hereinafter termed RONBOW) has exclusively licensed the DESIGN from LICENSOR in the license document known as "DESIGN AGREEMENT" dated 7/11/2012;

WHEREAS, Ronbow Corporation, now desires to own the DESIGN subject to the terms of the DESIGN AGREEMENT in order to obtain patent protection in selected countries, including the United States;

WHEREAS, CO-INVENTORS, CONTRACTOR and LICENSOR (hereinafter termed ASSIGNORS) all desire that RONBOW own the DESIGN subject to the DESIGN AGREEMENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by said ASSIGNORS from RONBOW, the receipt and sufficiency of which in full are hereby acknowledged by said ASSIGNORS, the DESIGN AGREEMENT is hereby modified consistent with Paragraph 13 thereof, but with express terms of this ASSIGNMENT governing any inconsistent terms in the DESIGN AGREEMENT;

1. ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto RONBOW, the entire right, title and interest in and to said DESIGN throughout the world; subject to the DESIGN AGREEMENT, and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said DESIGN that may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, continuation, substitution, renewal, or continuation-in-part of any of said application specifically identified herein, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent. All obligations of RONBOW to LICENSOR under the DESIGN AGREEMENT shall remain in effect as of this ASSIGNMENT had not been entered. RONBOW will assume all patent enforcement duties against third parties and have the right to receive, collect and keep damages from infringement.

RONBOW ASSIGNMENT

2

2. Said ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with RONBOW whereby RONBOW may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of RONBOW) which are deemed necessary or desirable by RONBOW to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications or other papers (prepared at the expense of RONBOW) which are deemed necessary or desirable by RONBOW for prosecuting said application, for filing and prosecuting divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, continuation-in-part, or additional applications in the United States and/or foreign countries covering said invention and/or said improvements, for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of Letters Patent included herein, or for interference proceedings involving said invention and/or said improvements; (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said DESIGN and in the adjudication of said Letters Patent, particularly by the disclosure of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention and/or said improvements, provided the expenses which may be incurred by said ASSIGNORS in lending such assistance and cooperation shall be paid by RONBOW.

3. The terms, covenants and conditions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the other parties, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict therewith.

5. ASSIGNORS hereby give a Power of Attorney to RONBOW for the sole and limited purpose of entering the U.S. Serial number and filing date below for the DESIGN in order that this ASSIGNMENT may be recorded without Exhibit A.

U.S. Serial Number:	29/515,851
Filing Date:	January 27, 2015

RONBOW ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 035028 FRAME: 0117

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these said ASSIGNORS have executed and delivered this instrument on the dates shown below.

ee`e laun (Date: 2014-12-10 Inventor: Date: 2014 - 12 - 10 Inventor: Date: 2014 -12 - 10Inventor: Date: Inventor: Date: 2014 - 12 - 10 CONTRACTOR Print or type name: Hasald Lute Date: _ LICENSOR Print or type name: ____ Date: 20/5-0/-05 RONBOW Print or type name: Jason Chen. President

RONBOW ASSIGNMENT

4

PATENT REEL: 035028 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 02/25/2015